
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Benguet

Municipality of Itogon
Office of the Municipal Mayor

Email Address: vic.palanqdan@qmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO.: 16
Series 2017

CREATING THE WORKING COMMITTEES FOR THE OBSERVATION OF THE 117*
FOUNDATION CELEBRATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ITOGON

WHEREAS, the 117th Foundation Anniversary of Itogon will be celebrated on December 18-20,
2017 with the theme, “Dynamically Vibrant Itogon: A Vision; A Reality; A Direction”;

WHEREAS, the Traditional Rites and Senior Citizens Day will be on December 18, 2017 to be
held at the municipal grounds and municipal gymnasium while the second and third days shall be
held at the Bua Athletic Oval;

WHEREAS, in order to have a smooth flow of events and activities for the three-day celebration,
as well as to determine the allocation of resources for such, there is a need to create the working
committees to coordinate the series of activities for the anticipated successful celebration of this
municipality’s town fiesta;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN, by virtue of the powers vested
in me by law as Mayor of the Municipality of Itogon, Benguet, do hereby create the following
committees as follows:

E X E C U T I V E C O M M I T T E E
ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN

Municipal Mayor
Chairman

HON. ADRIANO R. CARANTES JR.
Municipal Vice-Mayor

Vice Chairman

MEMBERS
The Members of the Sangguniang Bayan and The Department Heads

Mr. ROCK H. CARINO
Engr. CHARLIE M. GAYASCO
Engr. IMELDA F. NUGU1D
Ms. ANGELA C. CARINO
Ms. VERONICA K. COMISING
Ms. LILIA S. CARINO
Ms. LEONILA K. AMPAGUEY
Mr. EDWING E. GOLINGAB
Ms. GRACE O. POCSOL
Mr. OLIVER P. GUADANA, M.D.
Mr. PRUDENCIO B. PEDRO

Atty. JODEA BRENDALYN R . ACAY-CAMUYOT
Hon. JOHNNY G. GALUTAN
Hon. DANTE ALAIN XAVIER D. GODIO
Hon. NORBERTO L PACIO
Hon. GERARD S. CORNEL
Hon. LISON C. LATAWAN JR.
Hon. ARNEL F. BAHINGAWAN
Hon. FLORDELIZA G. DEPAYSO
Hon. ANDRES C. PANAYO
Hon. PURITA C. SEGUNDO

THE WORKING COMMITTEES

HONORARY OVERALL COORDINATOR
Ms. JOFELIA J. PALANGDAN, DDM

OVERALL COORDINATOR:

Hon. ADRIANO R. CARANTES JR.
Municipal Vice Mayor
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I. SOUVENIR PROGRAM / INVITATION / SOLICITATION COMMITTEE
Mr. ALOYSIUS G. KATO
Ms. SHALIMAR G. SORALLO

Chairperson :
Vice Chairperson :
Members:
Ms. RHODORA G. PARIAN
Ms. ROMIE ROSE B. HOLMAN
Ms. CINDY LOIS L. FERNANDEZ
Ms. CARIE T. KIMAYONG
Mr. NESTOR S. CAMADO JR.
Mr. FERDINAND F. SAPALONG

Ms. JENNIFER J. MONTES
Ms. AMALIA A. IBARRA
Ms. ANA FE G. DIWAS
Mr. JOHNNY V. DEPALOG
Mr. NATHANIEL P. GABAO

WELCOME AND RECEPTION COMMITTEE
Ms. THELMA B. BENTRES
Ms. EUSEBIA T. FIANZA

II.
Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members:
Ms. LORNA A. SACULLES, DDM
Ms. IDA JANCES P.CIRIACO
Ms. VICTORIA G. TODYOG
Ms. JANE M. MERCADO
Ms. CHERRILYN C. WAKIT
Ms. MARIEDONE D. M1SMISEN

Ms. ROSSAN B. BALISTO
Ms. JUSTENE S. JULIANO
Ms. APRIL B. GUITOC
Ms. LUCIA A. COMISING
Ms. ANDREA C. PASCUA

III FINANCE COMMITTEE
Chairperson :
Vice Chairperson :
Members :

Ms. IRENE F. FERNANDO
Ms. LEONILA K. AMPAGUEY
Ms. ROWENA C. CARINO
Ms. ROMYLYN B. WAKLIN
Ms. MARGARITA B. CANUTO

PLAZA, STAGE, HALL, LIGHTS AND SOUND SYSTEM COMMITTEE
Municipal Grounds / Gym and Bua Athletic Oval
Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members:
Engr. FRANCISCO C. MARTIN
Mr. MELITON B. MESA
Mr. DINO G. PUNGAYAN
Ms. JUDY ANN D. LACMAAN
Ms. JULIET C. MARCELINO
Ms. CINDY LOIS L. FERNANDEZ
Ms. LORDELIZA D. ANDRES
Ms. ROMIE ROSE B. HOLMAN
Ms. MERCEDES K. CAPLIS
Ms. MICHELLE P. YDIO
Ms. GERTRUDE P. SAB-IT
Mr. NESTOR S. CAMADO JR.
Ms. SHIN JOY M. PALONAN
Ms. ANA FE G. DIWAS
Mr. PABLO VIC C. LARON
Mr. PABLO L. CORNEL JR.
Mr. EDWARD A. BENTRES JR.
Mr. EMILIANO SEGUNDO JR.
Mr. MELCHOR O. CARINO

IV.

Engr. ARVIE B. ANCHALES
Mr. FERINO L. VELASCO

Engr. CELESTENO DE PERALTA
Mr. GERLANDO C. LICTAG
Ms. SHALIMAR G. SORALLO
Ms. NERISSA B. BALBINES
Ms. RHODORA G. PARIAN
Ms. LIDA T. CANITE
Ms. JACQUELINE B. TONGALAG
Ms. MARY GRACE M. HOLMAN
Ms. DONNA T. COMISING
Ms. BRENALYN B. GRUPO
Ms. ANNABEL S. MANUEL
Ms. JOCELYN S. NGAIL
Ms. MARIANNE G. FIANZA
Mr. ROMEO C. TIAGO
Mr. DOMINIQUE M. LICTAG
Mr. JOHNNY V. DEPALOG
Mr. MARK STEVEN O. CARINO
Mr. RODERICK E. DIZO
Mr. EDWIN R. FIANZA

Mr. MILLER P. WACLIN ALL UTILITY WORKERS (REGULAR and JOB ORDER)
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FOOD PREPARATION, MARKETING, FIREWOOD & WATER COMMITTEE
Chairperson :
Vice Chairperson :
Members:
Ms. JENNIFER B. WAYAN
Mr. NATHANIEL P. GABAO
Ms. MARGIE ROSE H. WAKIT
Ms. LORDELIZA D. ANDRES
Ms. CARIE T. KIMAYONG
Ms. HELEN B. INWAY
Ms. MYRNA G. ANING
Ms. JENNIFER J. MONTES
Ms. LEONORA M. SANTOS
Ms. JEAN MARIE E. LIZARDO
Ms. LERINA G. SEBIANO
Ms. ELIZABETH C. CUNGAO
Ms. ROWENA C. CARINO
Mr. GLEN B. BUDONG
Mr. EDGAR S. JOVEN

V.
Mr. MANUEL C. MANZANO JR.
Mr. ANTONIO C. FIANZA

Ms. EUSEBIA T. FIANZA
Ms. VERONICA S. JOVEN
Ms. ESTER L. MARANES
Ms. JACQUELINE B. TONGALAG
Ms. MIRANDA M. KIDIATAN
Ms. GLORIA P. ANUDON
Ms. URSULA V. YDIO
Ms. FELYN T. GABOL
Ms. FELICIA D. BERSALONA
Ms. SUZIMA P. GALUNZA
Ms. BRENALYN B. GRUPO
Ms. SHARON W. BAROA
Ms. DIANA A. FIANZA
Mr. MELVIN C. LARON
ALL DRIVERS (Regular and JO)

UTILITY PERSONNEL (REGULAR and JOB ORDER)

VI MEDICAL/EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMITTEE
Ms. MARIE JORELYN P. BAHINGAWAN, M.D.
Engr. CYRIL L. BATCAGAN
ALL PERSONNEL OF THE MHO
BFP-ITOGON PERSONNEL
ALL BARANGAY RESPONDERS

Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members

VII PEACE AND ORDER COMMITTEE
Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members

PCI. EUGENE L. RAYMUNDO
Mr. CESAR U. ATING
ALL PERSONNEL OF THE ITOGON-MPS
BPATS of Barangay Poblacion (Municipal Grounds/Gym)
POBLACION WOMENS BRIGADE
BPATS of Barangays Ucab, Tuding and Gumatdang (Bua

Athletic Oval)

VIII SANITARY AND WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
Engr. BENIGNO B. APIDOS
Mr. EDWIN V. CARANTES
Mr. VIRGILIO B. ATOMPAG
Ms. JUDY ANN D. LACMAAN
Members of the MESWMB and its TWG
All Job Order Personnel In-Charge of Waste Mgmt.

Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members

IX THANKSGIVING & ECUMENICAL SERVICE COMMITTEE
Ms. IRENE F. FERNANDO
Ms. FLORIDA T. VELASCO
Ms. THELMA B. BENTRES
Ms. MARY JANE B. ANING
Ms. ANNA LIZA G. CAMTI
Mr. JOHNNY V. DEPALOG
Mr. ALJON K. CUYAHON
NACPHIL Representatives

Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members
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X. TRADITIONAL RITES COMMITTEE
Chairman
Vice Chairman
Members:
Hon. JODEA BRENDALYN R. ACAY-CAMUYOT
Hon. DANTE ALAIN XAVIER D. GODIO
Hon. LISON C. LATAWAN JR.
Hon. PURITA C. SEGUNDO
Mr. JOSE A. YAMOTO JR.
Mr. ROMEO J. POCDING
ALL PRESIDENTS of SENIOR CITIZENS ASS’N.
ALL UTILITY WORKERS (REGULAR & JO) ALL IMEA OFFICERS

Hon. NORBERTO I. PACIO
Hon. FLORDELIZA G. DEPAYSO

Hon. JOHNNY G. GALUTAN
Hon. GERARD S. CORNEL
Hon. ARNEL F. BAHINGAWAN
Hon. ANDRES C. PANAYO
Engr. AVELINO S. MEDINA JR.
Mr. EMILIANO K. ESNARA

XI. AGRO-INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMMITTEE
Mr. BERTO O. BAYENG
Engr. ROGER P. CATAYAO

Chairman :
Vice Chairman :
Members:
Mr. PATRICK D. ALCEDO
Ms. PAZ W. CHALIPO
Ms. NORMA B. AMOS
All Presidents of Coffee Growers, Women’s/Livelihood Associations and Cooperatives

Mr. DONALD A. AFIDCHAO, DVM
Ms. NIDA L. FELICITAS
ALL PUNONG BARANGAYS

Dep-Ed DAY '

Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members

XII.
Atty. JODEA BRENDALYN R. ACAY-CAMUYOT
Ms. ROSITA T. DAYAG, Ed.D.
Mr. AMBROSIO T. ATEW
Ms. BIVIAN B. CUH-ING
Mr. PABLO A. KHAYOG JR.
ISTA Representatives, DISTRICT I and II
ITOGON PTA FEDERATION PRESIDENT

XIII SPECIAL AWARDS COMMITTEE
Chairperson
Members

Mr. ALOYSIUS G. KATO
Mr. ROCK H. CARINO
Engr. CHARLIE M. GAYASCO
Engr. IMELDA F. NUGUID
Ms. VERONICA K. COMISING
Ms. ANGELA C. CARINO
Ms. LEONILA K. AMPAGUEY
Ms. LILIA S. CARINO
Ms. GRACE O. POCSOL
Mr. EDWIN E. GOLINGAB
Mr. OLIVER P. GUADANA, M.D.
Mr. PRUDENCIO B. PEDRO

SPORTS COMMITTEE
Chairperson :
Vice Chairperson :
Members :

XIV.
Mr. FERDINAND F. SAPALONG
Mr. EDWIN V. CARANTES
Mr. EDGAR S. JOVEN
Mr. MICHAEL P. HERMOSADO
Ms. IRENE F. FERNANDO
Ms. THELMA B. BENTRES
Itogon Horse Handlers Association
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XV GRAND CANAO / BARANGAY DAY / SMALL SCALE MINERS DAY
Chairperson
Vice Chairperson
Members:
Hon. JODEA BRENDALYN R. ACAY-CAMUYOT
Hon. DANTE ALAIN XAVIER D. GODIO
Hon. GERARD S. CORNEL
Hon. ARNEL F. BAHINGAWAN
Mr. ROCK H. CARINO
Mr. PATRICK D. ALCEDO
Mr. ROMEO J. POCDING

Hon. ADRIANO R. CARANTES JR.
Hon. ANDRES C. PANAYO

Hon. JOHNNY G. GALUTAN
Hon. NORBERTO I. PACIO
Hon. LISON C. LATAWAN JR.
Hon. FLORDELIZA G. DEPAYSO
Mr. JOSE A. YAMOTO JR.
Mr. CESAR U. ATING
ALL PUNONG BARANGAYS

OFFICERS OF THE ITOGON WOMENS ASSOCIATION INC. (IWAI)
OFFICERS OF THE FEDERATION OF ITOGON SMALL SCALE MINERS ASS’N.

All committees are requested to submit their respective committee programs and funding
requirements to the Office of the Municipal Mayor on or before October 31, 2017 for consolidation
and preparation of the special procurement plan/schedule to ensure that all needed procurements of
the PPAs for the celebration will be properly addressed.

This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately upon approval this 12th day of
September 2017. \

\
ATTY. VICTOKMAT. PALANGDAN
Municipal Mayor\\\\
Cc:

All concerned
File
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